REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION
No.
9552 TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DUE DATE NO LATER THAN 1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083
8/12/08 3p.m. 248-823-4052
FAX: 248-823-4077

REQUISITION

DATE 7/28/08

REQUEST FOR QUOTE — NOT AN ORDER

THIS FORM MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST
BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED

THE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE, THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Quantity

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

Please supply us with your bid to furnish the Troy School District with
Bread and Bakery Products for the 2008/09 School Year.

Copies of the bid are available at:
www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out for bid.htm

Bid recaps will be available at:
troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/index.htm

FACSIMILE BID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE

Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to
bidders. The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the
Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened.

Proposal for the submission of alternatives by vendors will be accepted and reviewed. However, if any substitution or departure
is not clearly noted and described, it will be understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications.

The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are “equal” or “approved”. Quotations must
be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above.
Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated. Exemption certificates
will be furnished when necessary. This request imposes no obligations on the buyer. The Board of Education reserves the right
to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.

THIS AREA MUST BE FILLED IN

DELIVERY TIME

PRICES FIRM FOR NAME OF COMPANY

TELEPHONE
NO.

TERMS

NO. & STREET

FAX #

FOB
DELIVERED

ALL DELIVERY CHARGES
MUST CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE

BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN

E-MAIL

CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT) SIGNATURE

DATE




Note: All bidders are specifically reminded that a completed Affidavit of Bidder
(Familial Disclosure) MUST be completed and submitted with the bid response.
Failure to include a completed copy will be grounds for disqualification of bid.
The Affidavit of Bidder is required to be notarized for construction bids only. All
others only require completion and signature.

AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of
(the “Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure requirement provided in the
(the *“School District”) advertisement for construction bids, hereby
represent and warrant except as provided below, that no familial relationships exist
between the over(s) or any employee of
and any member of the Board of Education of the
School District or the Superintendent of the School District.

List any Familial Relationships:

BIDDER:
By:
Its:
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF ))SS'
This instrument was acknowledged before meonthe _ day of , 2008,

by

,Notary Public

County, Michigan

My Commission Expires:

Acting in the County of:




Invitation To Bid Bread Products

The School Boards of the Lamphere Schools and the Troy School District, are requesting
sealed bids for bread and related items for the fiscal year 2008-09, according to the following
specifications and provisions:

1.

All bid proposals must be submitted on the bid form provided, two have been enclosed
for your convenience. The envelope must be clearly marked “Bread Bid”. Quotations
must be the exact net price per unit including all discounts, (carry to three decimals).

All bids must be received at the Troy School District Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin,
Troy, MI 48083, on or before Tuesday, August 12, 2008 by 3:00 p.m.

Bid prices must be firm for 90 days. The school district must be notified in writing 30
days prior to any change in price.

If at any time during the school year the low bidder is unable to meet the service as
required by the school district, the school district reserves the right to cancel the bid
award.

All deliveries must be made before 9:30 a.m. to all schools. The individual schools and
addresses are attached.

All monthly billing statements must be received in the Food Service Office of the
respective districts. Monthly cut-off dates will be supplied prior to school opening to the
successful bidder.

The Board of Education reserves the rights to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive
informalities and to accept the bid, which will best serve the interest of the school district.

Michigan allows for use of USDA Commodity flour in school-baked products with
approved NCP Contract. Prices are solicited with and without the use of USDA Flour.
The NCP Identification Number for Troy School District is 126020377.

The breads must be made with enriched flour and contain no preservatives, each serving to
weigh no less than one (1) ounce.



Troy School District

Bid 9552

ltem NCP Bid Alternate Bid Price
White Bread 24/1 oz. Slices Per Loaf
Wheat Bread 24/1 oz. Slices Per Loaf
Hot Dog Bun —6” Sliced — 1.5 oz. Per Dozen
Wheat Hot Dog Bun — 6” Sliced-1.5 oz. Per Dozen
Hamburger Bun - 3.5 “ Per Dozen
w/o Seeds — Sliced — 1.6 oz.
Hamburger Bun — 3” Per Dozen
w/o Seeds — Sliced — 1 oz.
Wheat Hamburger Bun -3.5” Per Dozen
w/o Seeds — Sliced -1.6 oz
Submarine Bun — 8” Sliced - 2.5 oz. Per Dozen
Wheat Submarine Bun — 8” Sliced — 2.5 oz. Per Dozen
Wheat Submarine Bun - 4” Sliced Per Dozen
Dinner Roll - White - 1 oz. Per Dozen
Dinner Roll — Wheat — 1 oz. Per Dozen
Kaiser Roll —4.5” Per Dozen
Name of Company
Address
City/State State

Authorized Signature

Typed Name/Title

Phone Number




Building Sites:

Lamphere High School
John Page Middle School
Edmonson Elementary
Hiller Elementary
Lessenger Elementary
Simonds Elementary

The Lamphere Schools
Food Service Department
248-589-1990 x 2018
Contact Person: Katie McConkie

610 W. Thirteen Mile Road
29615 Tawas

621 E. Katherine

400 E. Lasalle

30150 Campbell Road
30000 Rose Avenue

248-589-7701
248-589-3428
248-547-5342
248-589-0406
248-589-0556
248-547-5292



Building Sites:

Athens High School

Troy High School

Baker Middle School
Boulan Park Middle School
Larson Middle School
Smith Middle School

Troy School District
Food Service Department
248-823-5089

Contact Person: Gayle Moran

4033 John R

4777 Northfield Parkway
1291 Torpey

3570 Northfield Parkway
2222 East Long Lake Road
5835 Donaldson

248-823-2900
248-823-2700
248-823-4600
248-823-4900
248-823-4800
248-823-4700



Troy School District

Bread and Bakery Products

Bid 9552

ITEM

White Bread 24/1 oz. Slices
Wheat Bread 24/1 oz. Slices
Hot Dog Bun 6" Sliced 1.5 oz.
Wheat Hot Dog 6" Sliced 1.5 oz.

Hamburger Bun 3.5"
w/o seeds Sliced 1.6 oz.

Hamburger Bun 3"
w/o Seeds Sliced 1 oz.

Wheat Hamburger Bun 3.5"
w/o Seeds Sliced 1.6 oz.

Sub Bun 8" Sliced 2.5 oz.
Wheat Sub Bun 8" Sliced 2.5 oz.
Wheat Sub Bun 4" Sliced
Dinner Roll White 1 oz.

Dinner Roll Wheat 1 oz.

Kaiser Roll 4.5"

Metropolitan Baking Co - No Response

ATLAS

WHOLESALE

FOODS

Alt Total

1.76 /Loaf

1.79 /Loaf

1.54 /Doz

1.65 /Doz

1.56 /Doz

3" 1.56 /Doz

1.74 /Doz

2.39 /Doz

2.73 Doz

6" 2.39 /Doz

1.70 /Doz

1.79 /Doz

2.45 /Doz

UNITED

BAKERY

DISTR.

Total

1.62 /Loaf

1.62 /Loaf

1.40 /Doz

2.40 /Doz

1.40 /Doz

1.30 /Doz

2.40 /Doz

2.80 /Doz

3.60 /Doz

2.60 /Doz

1.00 /Doz

1.6875 /Doz

3.60 /Doz

BROWN'S
BUN
BAKING
COMPANY
Total
1.68 /Loaf
1.75 /Loaf
1.36 /Doz

1.57 /Doz

1.45 /Doz

no bid

1.53 /Doz

2.56 /Doz

2.74 |Doz

1.71 /Doz

0.885 /Doz

0.9525 /Doz

no bid /Doz

AUNT MILLIE'S BAKERIES

Alt

240z./125 slices

200z./22 slices

12 ct.

8 ct.

12 ct.

8 ct.

6 ct.

6 ct.

6 ct. (5 1/2")

24 ct.

24 ct.

12 ct.

Total

1.34 /Loaf

1.36 /Loaf

1.42 /Doz*

1.875 /Doz*

1.42 /Doz

no bid

1.875 /Doz*

3.08 /Doz*

3.48 /Doz*

2.43 /Doz*

1.165 /Doz*

1.27 /Doz*

1.72 /Doz

*Bid price calculated into "per

dozen" price



