

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083 248-823-4052 FAX: 248-823-4077	REQUISITION
No. 9552		
DUE DATE NO LATER THAN 8/12/08 3 p.m.		DATE 7/28/08

REQUEST FOR QUOTE - NOT AN ORDER

THIS FORM MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST
 BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED

THE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE, THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Quantity	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<p>Please supply us with your bid to furnish the Troy School District with Bread and Bakery Products for the 2008/09 School Year.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Copies of the bid are available at: www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Bid recaps will be available at: troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/index.htm</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>FACSIMILE BID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE</u></p> <p>Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to bidders. The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonresponsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened.</p> <p>Proposal for the submission of alternatives by vendors will be accepted and reviewed. However, if any substitution or departure is not clearly noted and described, it will be understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications.</p> <p>The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are "equal" or "approved". Quotations must be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above. Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated. Exemption certificates will be furnished when necessary. This request imposes no obligations on the buyer. The Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.</p>		

THIS AREA MUST BE FILLED IN

DELIVERY TIME	PRICES FIRM FOR	NAME OF COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.
TERMS		NO. & STREET	FAX #
FOB DELIVERED	ALL DELIVERY CHARGES MUST BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN	CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE	E-MAIL
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT)		SIGNATURE	DATE

Note: All bidders are specifically reminded that a completed Affidavit of Bidder (Familial Disclosure) MUST be completed and submitted with the bid response. Failure to include a completed copy will be grounds for disqualification of bid. The Affidavit of Bidder is required to be notarized for construction bids only. All others only require completion and signature.

AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of _____ (the "Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure requirement provided in the _____ (the "School District") advertisement for construction bids, hereby represent and warrant except as provided below, that no familial relationships exist between the over(s) or any employee of _____ and any member of the Board of Education of the School District or the Superintendent of the School District.

List any Familial Relationships:

BIDDER:

By: _____

Its: _____

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
)ss.
COUNTY OF _____)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the _____ day of _____, 2008, by _____.

,Notary Public

_____ County, Michigan

My Commission Expires: _____

Acting in the County of: _____

Invitation To Bid Bread Products

The School Boards of the Lamphere Schools and the Troy School District, are requesting sealed bids for bread and related items for the **fiscal year 2008-09**, according to the following specifications and provisions:

1. All bid proposals must be submitted on the bid form provided, two have been enclosed for your convenience. The envelope must be clearly marked "**Bread Bid**". Quotations must be the exact net price per unit including all discounts, (carry to three decimals).
2. All bids must be received at the Troy School District Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083, on or before **Tuesday, August 12, 2008 by 3:00 p.m.**
3. Bid prices must be firm for 90 days. The school district must be notified in writing 30 days prior to any change in price.
4. If at any time during the school year the low bidder is unable to meet the service as required by the school district, the school district reserves the right to cancel the bid award.
5. All deliveries must be made before 9:30 a.m. to all schools. The individual schools and addresses are attached.
6. All monthly billing statements must be received in the Food Service Office of the respective districts. Monthly cut-off dates will be supplied prior to school opening to the successful bidder.
7. The Board of Education reserves the rights to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive informalities and to accept the bid, which will best serve the interest of the school district.
8. Michigan allows for use of USDA Commodity flour in school-baked products with approved NCP Contract. Prices are solicited with and without the use of USDA Flour. The NCP Identification Number for Troy School District is 126020377.

The breads must be made with enriched flour and contain no preservatives, each serving to weigh no less than one (1) ounce.

**Troy School District
Bid 9552**

<u>Item</u>	<u>NCP Bid</u>	<u>Alternate Bid</u>	<u>Price</u>
White Bread 24/1 oz. Slices	_____	_____	_____ Per Loaf
Wheat Bread 24/1 oz. Slices	_____	_____	_____ Per Loaf
Hot Dog Bun – 6” Sliced – 1.5 oz.	_____	_____	_____ Per Dozen
Wheat Hot Dog Bun – 6” Sliced-1.5 oz.	_____	_____	_____ Per Dozen
Hamburger Bun - 3.5 “ w/o Seeds – Sliced – 1.6 oz.	_____	_____	_____ Per Dozen
Hamburger Bun – 3” w/o Seeds – Sliced – 1 oz.	_____	_____	_____ Per Dozen
Wheat Hamburger Bun -3.5” w/o Seeds – Sliced -1.6 oz	_____	_____	_____ Per Dozen
Submarine Bun – 8” Sliced – 2.5 oz.	_____	_____	_____ Per Dozen
Wheat Submarine Bun – 8” Sliced – 2.5 oz.	_____	_____	_____ Per Dozen
Wheat Submarine Bun - 4” Sliced	_____	_____	_____ Per Dozen
Dinner Roll – White – 1 oz.	_____	_____	_____ Per Dozen
Dinner Roll – Wheat – 1 oz.	_____	_____	_____ Per Dozen
Kaiser Roll – 4.5”	_____	_____	_____ Per Dozen

Name of Company _____

Address _____

City/State _____ **State** _____ **Zip** _____

Authorized Signature _____ **Date** _____

Typed Name/Title _____

Phone Number _____

The Lamphere Schools
Food Service Department
248-589-1990 x 2018
Contact Person: Katie McConkie

Building Sites:

Lamphere High School	610 W. Thirteen Mile Road	248-589-7701
John Page Middle School	29615 Tawas	248-589-3428
Edmonson Elementary	621 E. Katherine	248-547-5342
Hiller Elementary	400 E. Lasalle	248-589-0406
Lessenger Elementary	30150 Campbell Road	248-589-0556
Simonds Elementary	30000 Rose Avenue	248-547-5292

**Troy School District
Food Service Department
248-823-5089
Contact Person: Gayle Moran**

Building Sites:

Athens High School	4033 John R	248-823-2900
Troy High School	4777 Northfield Parkway	248-823-2700
Baker Middle School	1291 Torpey	248-823-4600
Boulan Park Middle School	3570 Northfield Parkway	248-823-4900
Larson Middle School	2222 East Long Lake Road	248-823-4800
Smith Middle School	5835 Donaldson	248-823-4700

**Troy School District
Bread and Bakery Products
Bid 9552**

ITEM	ATLAS WHOLESALE FOODS		UNITED BAKERY DISTR.	BROWN'S BUN BAKING COMPANY	AUNT MILLIE'S BAKERIES	
	Alt	Total	Total	Total	Alt	Total
White Bread 24/1 oz. Slices		1.76 /Loaf	1.62 /Loaf	1.68 /Loaf	24oz./25 slices	1.34 /Loaf
Wheat Bread 24/1 oz. Slices		1.79 /Loaf	1.62 /Loaf	1.75 /Loaf	20oz./22 slices	1.36 /Loaf
Hot Dog Bun 6" Sliced 1.5 oz.		1.54 /Doz	1.40 /Doz	1.36 /Doz	12 ct.	1.42 /Doz*
Wheat Hot Dog 6" Sliced 1.5 oz.		1.65 /Doz	2.40 /Doz	1.57 /Doz	8 ct.	1.875 /Doz*
Hamburger Bun 3.5" w/o seeds Sliced 1.6 oz.		1.56 /Doz	1.40 /Doz	1.45 /Doz	12 ct.	1.42 /Doz
Hamburger Bun 3" w/o Seeds Sliced 1 oz.	3"	1.56 /Doz	1.30 /Doz	no bid		no bid
Wheat Hamburger Bun 3.5" w/o Seeds Sliced 1.6 oz.		1.74 /Doz	2.40 /Doz	1.53 /Doz	8 ct.	1.875 /Doz*
Sub Bun 8" Sliced 2.5 oz.		2.39 /Doz	2.80 /Doz	2.56 /Doz	6 ct.	3.08 /Doz*
Wheat Sub Bun 8" Sliced 2.5 oz.		2.73 /Doz	3.60 /Doz	2.74 /Doz	6 ct.	3.48 /Doz*
Wheat Sub Bun 4" Sliced	6"	2.39 /Doz	2.60 /Doz	1.71 /Doz	6 ct. (5 1/2")	2.43 /Doz*
Dinner Roll White 1 oz.		1.70 /Doz	1.00 /Doz	0.885 /Doz	24 ct.	1.165 /Doz*
Dinner Roll Wheat 1 oz.		1.79 /Doz	1.6875 /Doz	0.9525 /Doz	24 ct.	1.27 /Doz*
Kaiser Roll 4.5"		2.45 /Doz	3.60 /Doz	no bid /Doz	12 ct.	1.72 /Doz

Metropolitan Baking Co - No Response

*Bid price calculated into "per dozen" price